

ITEM NO.15

COURT NO.8

SECTION III

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No. 24550/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2025 in SCA No. 3353/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at Ahmedabad]

M/S GOODLUCK INDIA LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 214498/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT

Date : 19-09-2025 This matter was called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) :Mr. Abhishek A Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Ajay Singh, Adv.  
Ms. Meenal Songire, Adv.  
Ms. Pooja M. Rastogi, Adv.  
Mr. Shubham Singh, AOR

For Respondent(s) :

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Issue notice.

(CHANDRESH)  
ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

(POOJA SHARMA)  
COURT MASTER (NSH)