

ITEM NOS.57+12

COURT NO.7

SECTION III-B

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (C) No(s). 24550/2025

[Arising out of impugned final judgment and order dated 13-06-2025
in SCA No. 3353/2021 passed by the High Court of Gujarat at
Ahmedabad]

M/S GOODLUCK INDIA LIMITED & ANR.

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

UNION OF INDIA & ORS.

Respondent(s)

IA No. 214498/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

WITH

Diary No(s). 49576/2025 (III-A)

IA No. 231675/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 53310/2025 (III-B)

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
258722/2025

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 258723/2025

IA No. 258723/2025 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 258722/2025 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 71342/2025 (III-B)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 8432/2026

FOR EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED JUDGMENT ON IA
8435/2026

IA No. 8432/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

IA No. 8435/2026 - EXEMPTION FROM FILING C/C OF THE IMPUGNED
JUDGMENT

Diary No(s). 1166/2026 (IX)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 53326/2026

IA No. 53326/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3901/2026 (IX)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 31162/2026

IA No. 31162/2026 - CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING

Diary No(s). 3905/2026 (IX)

FOR CONDONATION OF DELAY IN FILING ON IA 44387/2026

Date : 25-02-2026 These matters were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE J.B. PARDIWALA

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE K.V. VISWANATHAN

For Petitioner(s) : Mr. Shubham Singh, AOR

Mr. S.dwarakanath, A.S.G.
Mr. Gurmeet Singh Makker, AOR
Mr. Bhuvan Kapoor, Adv.
Mr. Anmol Chandan, Adv.
Mr. Vibhu Shankar Mishra, Adv.
Mr. Raman Yadav, Adv.

For Respondent(s) :

Mr. Prithwiraj Choudhuri, Adv.
Mr. Sujoy Chatterjee, AOR

M/S Mps Legal, AOR
Mr. Prakash Shah, Sr. Adv.
Mr. Jas Sanghavi, Adv.
Mr. Mihir Mehta, Adv.
Mr. Mohit Raval, Adv.
Mr. Jasdeep Singh Dhillon, Adv.
Mr. Prabhat Chaurasia, Adv.
Mr. Anirudh Jamwal, Adv.
Mr. Aditya Bajaj, Adv.
Ms. Kenisha Savla, Adv.

Mr. Santosh Krishnan, AOR
Mr. Ashwin Joseph, Adv.

Mr. Bharat Raichandani, Adv.
Mr. Aneesh Mittal, AOR
Mr. Mahesh Raichandani, Adv.
Ms. Komal Mittal, Adv.
Mr. Deepak Kumar Khokhar, Adv.

Mr. V Lakshmikumaran, Adv.
Ms. Charanya Lakshmikumaran, AOR
Ms. Nitum Jain, Adv.
Ms. Neha Choudhary, Adv.
Mr. Swastik Mishra, Adv.
Ms. Medha Sinha, Adv.
Mr. Sahil Parghi, Adv.

UPON hearing the counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

List on 18-3-2026.

(VISHAL ANAND)

(POOJA SHARMA)

ASTT. REGISTRAR-cum-PS

COURT MASTER (NSH)